307.2 Wells & Springs 65,707 85,957 85,632
308.2 inflltratlon Galleries h Tunnels
309.2 Supply Mains
310.2 Power Generation Equlpment
311.2 Pumplng Equlpment
339.2 Other Plant h Mlsc. Equipment
WATER TREATMENT PLANT
303.3 Land h Land Rlghts
304.3 Structures h Improvements
320.3 Water Treatment Equipment
339.3 Other Plant & Mlsc. Equipment
TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION PLANT
303.4 Land &Land Rlghts
304.4 Structures & improvements
330.4 Distr. Reservoirs 6 Standpipes
331.4 Transm. & Distrlbutlon Mains
333.4 Services
334.4 Metera 8 Meter Installations
336.4 Hydrants
339.4 Other Plant & Miac. Equipment
GENERAL PLANT
303.5 Land & Land Rights
304.6 Structures 6 Improvements
340.5 Omce Furniture & Equipment
341.6 Transportatlon Equipment
342.6 Stores Equipment
343.6 Tools, Shop &Garage Equipment
344.6 Laboratoly Equipment
345.5 Power Operated Equlpment
346.5 Communication Equlpment
348.5 Other Plant -Allocations

Total Per Books
YIF Parent Allocalions - CRC Basis
Planl Aliocatlons
Compulsr Allacation
WSC Allocallons . ERC Eesis
Plan1 Aliocallons
Compuler Nlocalion
Reversal of Allocallonr Booked

Adiusled Allocalions

TOlal Adjusted Plnnt

$ 35,745

21,904

85,832

169.309 161.167 175.238 25,405 200,643

518 518 518 518
76,250 94,906 85,576 85.576

192,017 148,278 194,147 1,541 195,686

224,174 262,103 243.138 243,138
358,774 360,624 358,699 (4.420) 354,279
129,123 130,079 129,601 (1,425) 128,176
146,254 155,164 150,709 150,709
11,206 12,487 11,846 1.500 13,346

33,317 33,373 33,345 33,345
17,476 19,301 16,389 18,389
11,589 13,046 12,317 12,317
34.366 62,468 48,417 (32.118) 16,299

86,236 70,383 69,309 69,309
17,200 17,754 17,477 (213) 17,264

4,545 4,572 4.558 4,556
8,295 58,607 32,451 32,451

$ 1,644,002 $ 1,814,436 S 1,729,216 I (9,730) S 1,719,468

29,463 31,521 30,492 ' (14,769) 15,703
3,502 4,696 4,099 74,232 78,331

18.110 28,968 23,539 (1 1,4 16) 12.123
(6.295) (56,607) (32,451) (32,451)
42,760 8,578 25,679 48,027 73,706

S 1,666,782 I 1,823,014 I 1,754,897 $ 38,297 I 1,793,194

7

I
I

I
I
I
I

Schedula of Wastewaler Plant In Servlce By Primary Accounl
Teal Year Averaw Balanca

Company: Miles Grant Water and Sewer Company
Docket No.: 070696-WS
Schedule Ysar Ended: dune 30,2007
Hlatork Ix] Projacled [ I

Florida Public Service Commlaslon

Schedule: A 4

Preparer: John Hoy
Page 1 Of 1

Racap Scheduler: A-2, A 4

(1) (2) (3) 14) 161 161 161 17)
Une Prior Year Tesl Year Test Year Adjusted Non-Used 6 NonUsed L

118,299 121,082 119,881

28 29 29

1,378,038 1,370,038 1,376,038
287,314 310,908 299,110

(5,407)
(3.192)

NO. Account No. and Name 613012006 613012007 Average Bai. Adjuatmenls Averape Useful X Amount

[…]

3011.2 lnflitratlon Gallerles a Tunnels
309.2 Supply Malni
310.2 Power Generitlon Equlpment
311.2 Pumping Equipment
339.2 Other Plant 6 Mlsc. Equipment
WATER TREATMENT PLANT
303.3 Land h Land Rlghta
304.3 Structures h Improvements
320.3 Water Treatment Equlpment
339.3 Othar Plant 6, Mlsc. Equipment
TRANSMISSION h DISTRIBUTION PLANT
303.4 Land h Land Rlghta
304.4 Structures h Improvements

331.4 Transm. h Distrlbution Mains

334.4 Meten h Meter Installations
336.4 Hydrants
339.4 Other Plant h Mlsc. Equlpment
GENERAL PLANT
303.6 Land h Land Rlghta
304.6 Structures h Improvements
340.6 OMce Fumlture h Equlpment
341.6 Transportstlon Equipment
342.6 Stores Equlpment
343.6 Tools, Shop h Garage Equipment
344.6 Laboratory Equlpment
346.6 P o w r  Operated Equlpment
346.6 CommunlcaUon Equipment
347.6 Mlscelleneous Equlpment
348.6 Water Plant Allocated
340.8 Computer - Allocated

330.4 DIStr. ReiONOlm h Standpipes

333.4 SeNlCeS

Total Per Books

YlF Parent Allocallonr . ERC Besls
Planl Allocalianr
Computar Allocallon
WSC Allocallons . ERC Basis
Planl Allocallons
Computer Allocallon
Reversal of Allocations Booked

Adlusled UIF Atlocalions

Total Adjusted Accumulated Dapreclallon

I 17,288 I 17,288 I 17,288 $ 17,268

1,831 2,318 1,973 1,973

35,701 38.582 37,132 37,132

43,850 48,780 40,215 (20,005) 26,210

39,387 41,888 40,828 40,626
74,791 82,981 78,888 (6,572) 72,314

10,870 17,480 14,075 14,075
184,031 187,903 185,997 (4,420) 161,577

59,842 87,100 83,371 63,371
(3,799) (1,988) (2,893) (1,425) (4,318)

288 539 414 (1 3,167) (1 2,753)

7,387 8,547 7,987 7,967
8,575 9,887 9,131 9,131
32,171 45,898 38,934 (23,987) 14,947

10,023 14.400 12,211 12,211
3,885 4,832 4,358 (213) 4,146

2,983 3,509 3,248 3,246

17,789 8,885 8,885
7.543 18.453 11,998 11,988

I 515,828 I 803,782 S 559,785 $ (69,789) 5 490,006

7,892 8,933 8,413 (4,080) 4,333
2,988 3,553 3,271 3.271

10,489 18,671 17,570 2.598 20.188

t 19.808 t (3,085) 8,370 I (1,482) 8,888
i7.543) (34,222) (20,883) (20.883)

I 535,832 S 800,887 S 508,185 I (71,271) 5 488,894

12

~

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

Schedule 01 Wastewater Accumulated Depreclatlon By Prlmaty Account
Beglnnlng and End of Year Average

Company: Mlles Grant Water and Sewer Company
Docket No.: 070695-WS
Schedule Year Ended: June 30,2007
Historic Prolected [ I  balance for the prlor year.

Explanation: Provlde month endlng balances lor  each month of the test year and the endlng

[…]

Explanation: Complete the following schedule of all taxes other than income. For all allocations, provide description of allocation and calculations.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
Regulatory Real Estate

Assessment Payroll 8 Personal Line
No. Description Fees (RAFs) Taxes Properly Other Total

1 WATER
2 TestYear
3 Allocation from UIF
4 Test Year Per Books
5
6
7

Adjustments to Test Year (Explain):
To adjust allocations for ERC

Increase in Payroll Tax due to annualiration of
salaries and salary increases

9 Increase in RAFs associated with annualized
water revenues per 8-3

10 Total Test Year Adjustments
11
12 Adjusted Test Year
13
14
15
16 Total Balance
17

Increase in ad valorem tax per 8-3
RAFs Assoc. with Revenue Increase

l a
I 9
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

27

WASTEWATER
Test Year
Allocatlon from UIF
Test Year Per Books

Adjustments to Test Year (Explain):
To adjust allocations for ERC

Increase in Payroll Tax due to annualization of
salaries and salary increases
Increase In RAFs associated with annualized
sewer revenues per 8-3

28 Total Test Year Adjustments
29
30 Adjusted Test Year
31
32
33
34 Total Balance

Increase in ad valorem tax per 8-3
RAFs Assoc. with Revenue Increase

12,304 8,777 15,948 89 37,118

$ 12,304 $ 8,777 $ 15,948 $ 89 $ 37,118

218 3 (603)

3,534 3,534

296 296
(527) 3,534 218 3 3,228

11,777 12,311 16,167 91 40,346
1,578 1,578

9,795 9,795

$ 21,572 $ 12,311 $ 17,745 $ 91 $ 51,719

14,978 10,684 19,414 108 45,184

s 14978 s IO 684 s 19414 S i o 8  s 45 184

206 2 (567)

3,329 3,329

424 424
(352) 3,329 206 2 3,185

14,626 14,013 19,619
904

111 48,369
904

$ 28,152 $ 14,013 $ 20,523 $ 111 $ 62,799

I
I

43

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I *
I
I
I
I
I
I

Reconciliation of Total Income Tax Provision Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Miles Grant Water and Sewer Company
Docket No.: 070695-WS
Test Year Ended: June 30,2007
Interim [ ] Final [XI
Historic [XI Projected [ J

Schedule: C-1
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: John Hoy

Explanation: Provide a reconciliation between the total operating income tax provision and the currently payable income taxes on
operating income for the test year.

Line Total Utility Utility
No.

I
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11

- Description Ref. Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Water Sewer

Current Tax Expense C-2 $ (105,083) $ 170,272 $ 65,189 $ 26,735 $ 38,454

Deferred Income Tax Expense c-5 (22,079) 22,079 $

ITC Realized This Year C-8

ITC Amortization C-8

Parent Debt Adjustment c-9

Total Income Tax Expense $ (127,162) $ 192,351 $ 65,189 $ 26,735 $ 38,454

44

Supporting Schedules: C-2, C-5, C-8, C-9

~

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

Florida Public Service Commission State and Federal Income Tax Calculatlon -Current Water

Company: Mlles Grant Water and Sewer Company
Docket No.: 070695-WS
Schedule Year Ended: June 30, 2007
Interim [ ] Flnal [XI
Historic M Projected [ I

Schedule: C-2
Page 1 of 2
Preparer: John Hoy

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal Income taxes for the test year. Provide detail on adjustments to income taxes and investment tax credits
generated.

Total Utility Utility Adjust Line
No. -
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
31
38
39
40

Net Utility Operating Income (Sch. 8-1 )
Add: Income Tax Expense Per Books (Sch. 0-1)

Subtotal
Leas: Interest Charges (Sch. C-3)

Taxable Income Per Books

Schedule M Adjustments:
Permanent Differences (From Sch. C 4 )
T h i n g  Dlfferences (From Sch. ‘2-5)

Total Schedule M Adjustments

Taxable Income Before State Taxes
Leas: State Income Tax Exemption ($5,000)

State Taxable Income
State Income Tax (5.5% of Llne 18)’
Llmited by NOL
Credlts

Current State Income Taxes

Federal Taxable InCOme (Llne 7 -19
Federal Income Tax Rate
Federal Income Taxes (Line 25 x Llne 26)
Less: Investment Tax Credit Realized

This Year (Sch. C-8)

Current Federal Inc. Taxes (Llne 28 - Llne 30)

Summary:
Current State Income Taxes (Llne 23)
Current Federal Income Taxes (Llne 32)

Total Current Income Tax Expense (To C-1)

Per Books Adjustments(1) Adjusted for Increase Water

5 (48,637) $ (8,568) 5 (57,205) $ 129,647 $ 72,442
(76.862) 25,376 (51,486) 78.221 26,735

(125,499) 16.808 (108.691) 207,868 99,177
42,896 (14,765) 28,131 28,131

(168,395) 31,573 (136,822) 207,868 71,046

78,218 (84.047) (5,829)

(90,177) (52,474) (142,651) - (142,651)

(168,395) 31,573 (136.822) 207,868 71,048

(168,395) 31,573 (136,822) 207,868 71,046
(9,262) 1,737 (7,525) 11,433 3.908

~

(9.282) 1,737 (7,525) 11,433 3,908

(1 59,133) 29,836 (129,297) 196,435 67.138
0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34

(54,105) 10,144 (43,961) 66.788 22.827

(54,105) 10,144 (43.961) 66,788 22,827

(9,262) 1,737 (7,525) 11,433 3,908
(54,105) 10,144 (43,961) 66.788 22,827

$ (63,367) $ 11.881 $ (51.486) $ 76,221 $ 26,735

45

~

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation -Current Sewer Florida Public Servlce Commission

Company: Miles Grant Water and Sewer Company
Docket No.: 070695-WS
Schedule Year Ended: June 30,2007
lnterlm [ J Final [XI
Historlc [XI Projected [ I

Schedule: C-2
Page 2 of 2
Preparer: John Hoy

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal income taxes for the test year. Provide detail on adjustments to Income taxes and investment tax credits
generated.

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
28
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

Net Utillty Operating Income (Sch. 8-2 )
Add: Income Tax Expense Per Books (Sch. 8-2)

Subtotal
Less: Interest Charges (Sch. C-3)

Taxable Income Per Books

Schedule M Adjustments:
Permanent Differences (From Sch. C-3)
Timing Differences (From Sch. C-6)

Total Schedule M Adjustments

Taxable Income Before State Taxes
Less: State Income Tax Exemption ($5,000)

State Taxable Income
State Income Tax (5.5% of Line 18)’
Llmlted by NOL
Credits

$ (2,323) $ (72,509) $ (74,833) $ 179.028 $ 104,195
(51,241) (1 8,319) (69,560) 108,014 38.454

(53,564) (90,828) (144,393) 287,042 142,649
57,295 (16,834) 40,461 40,461

(1 10,859) (73,994) (184,854) 287,042 102,187

6,294 6,294 6,294
(1 9,542) 21,537 1,995 1,995

(13.248) 21,537 8.289 8.289

(1 10,859) (73,994) (184,854) 287.042 102,187

(1 10,859) (73,994) (184,854) 287.042 102,187
(6.097) (4,070) (10,167) 15.787 5,620

Current State Income Taxes

Federal Taxable Income (Line 7 -Line 19)
Federal Income Tax Rate
Federal Income Taxes (Line 25 x Line 26)
Less: Investment Tax Credit Reallzed

Thls Year (Sch. C-8)

Current Federal Inc. Taxes (Llne 2 8 .  Line 30)

Summary:
Current State Income Taxes (Line 23)
Current Federal Income Taxes (Line 32)

Total Current Income Tax Expense (To C-1)
Recap Scheduler: C-1

(6,097) (4.070) (10,167) 15,787 5,620

(104,762) (691924) (174,687) 271,255 96,567
0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34

(35,619) (23,774) (59,393) 92,227 32,834

(35,619) (23,774) (59,393) 92,227 32,834

(6,097) (4.070) (10,167) 15.787 5,620
(35,619) (23,774) (59,393) 92,227 32.834

16 (41,716) $ (27,844) 8 (69,560) $ 108.014 $ 38,454

46

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

Schedule of Interest in  Tax Expense Calculation -Water

Company: Miles Grant Water and Sewer Company
Docket No.: 070695-WS
Schedule Year Ended: June 30,2007
Interim [ ] Final [a
Historic [XI Projected [ ]

Florida Public Service Commlssion
Schedule: C-3
Page I of 2
Preparer: John Hoy

Explanation: Provide the amount of interest expense used to calculate income taxes on Schedule No. C-2. Explain any changes in interest
expense in detall giving amount of change and reason for change. If the basis for allocating Interest used in the tax

[…]

To remove from rate base average construction work in progress

Total construction work in progress

Computer Equipment allocation between systems

Transportation Equipment allocation between systems

(13,404) 13,404
(1 4,789) 14,789
(17,271)
(1 4,847) 14,847

$ (60,311) $ 43,040

(117,904) (1 48,759)
$ (117,904) $ (1 48,759)

(1 0,108)
(4,080)

(10,209)
(1 3,778)

10,108
4,080

0
13.778

$ (38,175) $ 27,966

!fi 32.138 !fi 41 7An

I
I

I 0 0

Schedule &er Net Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Miles Grant Water and Sewer Company
Docket No.: 070695WS
Test Year Ended: June 30,2007
Interim Final [ ]
Historic M or Projected [ 1

Schedule: El (Interim)
Page 1 of I
Preparer: John Hoy

Exphnatioh: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount other than an acquisition adjustment, submit an
additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6 )  (7)
Balance u t i l i  utilii Requested Requested

Line Per Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting - No. Description Books Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Revenues Schedule(s)

I OPERATING REVENUES $ 272,800 $ 11,538 (A) $ 284,338 $ 160.803 (A) $ 445,141 84, 8-3
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
I 1
12
13
14
15

16
17
18

19

Operation (L Maintenance

Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort

Amortization

Taxes Other Than Income

Provision for Income Taxes

OPERATING EXPENSES

NET OPERATING INCOME

RATE BASE

209,477 47,629 (6) 257,106 (B) 257,106 55. E3

151,703 (101,149) (C) 50,554 (C) 50,554 B-13. 5 3

0 8-3

37,118 3.228 (D) 40,346 7,236 (D) 47.582 B-15, 8-3

(76.862) 42.318 (E) (34,544) 57,788 (E) 23,244 C-1 , 8-3

321,436 (7.974) 313,463 65,024 378.487

s (48,637) 5 19,512 $ (29,125) $ 95.779 $ 66.655

$ 1,034,946 $ (107,901) $ 927.045

20
21 RATE OF RETURN (4.70) % (3.14) X

$ 927.045

7.19%

101

Schedule . stwater Net Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Miles Grant Water and Sewer Company
Docket No.: 070695-WS
Test Year Ended: June 30,2007
Interim M Final [ ]
Historic [q or Projected [ ]

Schedule: B-2 (Interim)
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: John Hoy

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount other than an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional
schedule showing a description and calcubtion of charge.

(1) (2) (3) 14) (5) (6) (7)
Balance ut i l i  Utility Requested Requested

Line Per Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporling
- No. Description Books Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Revenues Schedule(s)

1 OPERATING REVENUES 5 337,176 5 4.365 (A) S 341.541 $ 261.820 (A) $ 603,362 84 .8 -3
2
3 Operation 6 Maintenance 289,385 44,854 {B) 334.239 (B) 334,239 8-6. 6-3
4
5 Depreciation, net of ClAC AmoR 56.172 8.359 (C) 64,531 (C) 64,531 6-14, E 3
6
7 Amortization 0 8-3
8
9 Taxes Other Than Income 45.184 3.185 (D) 48,369 11.782 (D) 60,151 8-15. E 3
10
11 Provision for Income Taxes (51.241) (3.720) (E) (54,961) 94,089 (E) 39.128 C-1 , 8-3
12
13 OPERATING EXPENSES 339.499 52.678 392.177 105.871 498.048
14
15 NET OPERATING INCOME $ (2,323) S (48.313) S (50,636) S 155,949 $ 105,313

16
l?
18 RATEBASE S 1,556,620 $ (91,905) S 1,464,715 s 1,464,715

19
20
21 RATEOFRETURN (0.15) % (3.46) % 7 19%

102

I
I
I
I
I
I

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

Schedule of  Adjustments to Operating income
Company: Miles Grant Water and Sewer Company
Schedule Year Ended: June 30,2007
interim Final [ 1 Docket No.: 070695-WS
Hlstorlc Dc] or Projected [ 1
Explanation: Provide a detalied descrlptlon of  ail adjurtments to operatlng income per books, wlth a total for each llne Item shown on the net
operatlng Income statement.

Florlda Public Service Commisslon
Schedule: E-3 (Interim)
Page 1 of 2

Preparer: John Hoy

Llne
No. Description Water Wastewater

[…]

Schedule: 6-15 (Interim)
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: John Hoy
Recap Schedules: 8-1, 8-2

Explanation: Complete the following schedule of all taxes other than income. For all allocations, provide description of allocation and calculations.

. .  . .  . .
Real Estate

Line Assessment Payroll 8 Personal
Regulatory

No. Description Fees (RAFs) Taxes Property Other Total

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

27
28
29
30
31
32

WATER
Test Year per County
Allocation from UIF
Test Year Per Books

Adjustments to Test Year (Explain):
Increase in ad valorem tax per 8-3
Payroll Tax for addt'l budgeted salaries
Increase in RAFs associated with annualized
water revenues per 8-3
Total Test Year Adjustments

Adjusted Test Year
RAFs Assoc. with Revenue Increase

Total Balance

WASTEWATER
Test Year per County
Allocation from UIF
Test Year Per Books

Adjustments to Test Year (Explain):
Increase in ad valorem tax per 8-3
Payroll Tax for addt'l budgeted salaries
Increase in RAFs associated with annualized
sewer revenues per 6-3
Total Test Year Adjustments

Adjusted Test Year
RAFs Assoc. with Revenue Increase

Total Balance

12,304 8,777 15,948 89 37,118

$ 12,304 $ 8,777 $ 15,948 $ 89 $ 37,118

(823) 218 3 (603)
3,534 3,534

296 296
1.527) 3 534 218 3 3.228

11,777 12,311 16,167 91 40,346
7,236 7,236

$ 19,013 $ 12,311 $ 16,167 $ 91 $ 47,582

14,978 10,684 19,414 108 45,184

$ 14,978 $ 10,684 $ 19,414 $ 108 $ 45,184
0 0 0 0

424 424
(352) 3,329 206 2 3,185

14,626 14,013 19,619 111 48,369
11,782 11,782

$ 26,408 $ 14,013 $ 19,619 $ 111 $ 60,151

105

I
I
I
I

I
I
I
I
I
I

Company: Miles Grant Water and Sewer Company
Docket No.: 070695-WS
Test Year Ended: June 30,2007
Historic [XI or Projected [ ]

Florida Public Service Commission
Schedule: C-l(Interim)
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: John Hoy

Explanation: Provide a reconciliation between the total operating income tax provision and the currently payable income taxes on
operating income for the test year.

No. Description Ref. Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Water Sewer -
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12

Current Tax Expense C-2(l) $ (105,083) $ 167,455 $ 62,372 $ 23,244 $ 39,128

Deferred Income Tax Expense C-5(1) (22,079) 22,079

ITC Realized This Year C-8

ITC Amortization C-8
(3% ITC and IRC 46(f)(2))

Total Income Tax Expense $ (127,162) $ 189,534 $ 62,372 $ 23,244 $ 39,128

Supporting Schedules: C-2, C-5, (2-8, C-9
Recap Schedules: B- I

106

I
I
I
I
I

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation -Current Water Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Mlles Grant Water and Sewer Company
Schedule Year Ended: June 30,2007
Interim p] Flnal [ ]
Historlc [XI Projected [ I

Schedule: C-Z(lnterim)
Page 1 of 2
Preparer: John Hoy

Explanatlon: Provlde the calculation of state and federal Income taxes for the test year. Provide detail on adjustments to Income taxes and investment tax credits
generated.

Llne Total Utility Utility Adjust for
No. Per Books Adjustments(1) Adjusted Increase Water -
1 Net Utlllty Operating Income (Sch. 0-1 ) $ (48.637) $ 19,512 $ (29,125) $ 95,779 $ 66,655
2 Add: Income Tax Expense Per Books (Sch. 0-1) (76,662) 42,318 (34,544) 57,788 23,244
3
4 Subtotal
5
6
7 Taxable Income Per Books
8 Schedule M Adjustments:
9
10
11
12 Total Schedule M Adjustments
13
14 Taxable Income Before State Taxes
15 Less: State Income Tax Exemption ($5,000)
16
17 State Taxable Income
18
19 Limlted by NOL
20 Credits
21
22 Current State Income Taxes
23
24 Federal Taxable Income (Llne 7 - Llne 18)
25 Federal Income Tax Rate
26
27 Federal Income Taxes (Line 24 x Llne 25)
28 Less: Investment Tax Credlt Realized
29 This Year (Sch. C-8)
30
31
32
33 Summary:
34 Current State Income Taxes (Line 22)
35 Current Federal Income Taxes (Llne 31)
36
37 Total Current Income Tax Expense (To C-I)

Less: Interest Charges (Sch. C-3)

Permanent Differences (From Sch. ‘2-4)
Timlng Differences (From Sch. C-5)

State Income Tax (5.5% of Llne 18)’

Current Federal Inc. Taxes (Line 28 - Line 30)

(125,499) 61,830 (63,669) 153,567 89,899
42,696 (14,765) 28.131 28,131

(168,395) 76,595 $ (91,800) 153,567 61,768

78.218 (84,047) (5,829) (5,829)

(90.1 77) (7,452) (97,629) 153,567 55,939

(1 68,395) 76,595 (91,800) 153,567 61,768

(1 68,395) 76,595 (91,800) 153,567 81.768
(9,262) 4,213 (5.049) 8,446 3,397

(9,262) 4,213 (5,049) 8,446 3,397

(1 59,133) 72,382 (86.751) 145,121 58,371
0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34

(54.1 05) 24,610 (29,495) 49,342 19,846

(54,105) 24,610 (29,495) 49,342 19,846

(9,262) 4,213 (5,049) 8,446 3,397
19,847 (29.495) 49,342

(34,544) $ 57,788 $ 23,244

(54,105) 24,610

$ (63,367) $ 28,823 $

Supporting Schedules: B-1 ,C-3,C-4,C-5,C-8
Recap Schedules: C.1

107

I
I
I

~

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation -Current Sewer Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Miles Grant Water and Sewer Company
Schedule Year Ended: June 30, 2007
lnterlm Dc] Final [ ]
Hlstorlc [ X I  Projected [ ]

Schedule: C-Z(lnterim)
Page 2 of 2
Preparer: John Hoy

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal income taxes for the test year. Provide detail on adjustments to income taxes and investment tax credits

[…]

10
11
12
13
14
15

r

Interest on Long-Term Debt

AmorUzatlon of Debt Premium,
DISC. and Expense Net

Interest on Short-Term Debt

Other Interest Expense - Intercompany

AFUDC

ITC Interest Synchronlzatlon
(IRC 46(f)(2) only -See below)

Total Used For Tax Calculation

Recap Schedules: C-2

381 381

63,209 (23,128) 40,081

(6,294) 6,294

$ 57,295 $ (16,834) $ 40,461

381

40,081

$ 40,461

110

I
I
I
I
I

I
I

I
I
I

Deferred Income Tax Expense (Interim) -Water Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Miles Grant Water and Sewer Company
Docket No.: 070695-WS
Schedule Year Ended: June 30,2007
Historic [XI Projected [ J

Schedule: C-S(lnterim)
Page 1 of 2
Preparer: John Hoy

Explanation: Provide the calculation of total deferred income tax expense for the test year. Provide detail on items resulting in tax deferrals
other than accelerated depreciation.

Llne Total Utility Utility
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Water -

I
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
9
10
I 1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

Timlng Differences:

Tax Depreciation and Amortization $ 84,994 .$ - $  84,994 $ 84,994
Book Depreciatlon and Amortization 151,703 (85,333) 66,370 66,370

Difference (66,709) 85,333 18,624 18,624

Other Tlmlng Differences (Itemlze):
Deferred ITC Amortlzation 432 432 432

Tap Fees
Deferred Malntenance Additions 690 690 690
Deferred Malntenance Amortization (1 2,367) (1 2,367) (1 2,367)
Deferred Rate Case Additions 1,147 (988) 159 159
Deferred Rate Case Amortization (721) " (988) . (1,709)

Total Tlmlng Differences (To C-2) (78,218) 84,047 5,829 5,829

State Tax Rate 0 055 0 055 0 055 0 055
State Deferred Taxes ( Llne 15 x Line 17) (4,302) 4,623 321 321
(Limited by NOL)
Total State Tax Deferred (4,302) 4,623 321 321

Tlmlng Dlfferences For Federal Deferred Taxes
(Llne 15 - 20) (7 3,9 1 6) 79,424 5,508 5,508
Federal Tax Rate 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34

Federal Deferred Taxes (Llne 23 x Llne 24) (25,131) 27,004 1,873 1,873
Add: State Deferred Taxes (Llne 20) (4,302) 4,623 32 1 321

Total Deferred Tax Expense (To C-I)

Supporting Schedules: None
Recap Schedules: C-2

111

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

Deferred Income Tax Expense (Interim) -Sewer Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Miles Grant Water and Sewer Company
Docket No.: 070695-WS
Schedule Year Ended: June 30,2007
Historic [XI Projected [ ]

Schedule: C-5(lnterim)
Page 2 of 2
Preparer: John Hoy

Explanation: Provide the calculation of total deferred income tax expense for the test year. Provide detail on items

[…]

1-112"
2"
3"
4"
6"

Gallonaae Charqe Der 1000 gallons

117

(2)
Present
Rates
BFC

$ 28.79

$ 4.06
109.99

Proposed
Rates
BFC

$ 50.96

$ 7.19
194.76

$ 28.79 . $ 50.96
72.02 127.40

144.00 254.79
230.41 407.67
460.89 815.33
720.1 1 1,273.96

$ 1,440.1 8 2,547.92

$ 4.06 $ 7.19

~

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

Revenue Schedule at Presenl and Proposed Rates. Warer Florida Publlc Service Commission

Company: Mlles Grant Water and Sewer Company
Docket No.: 070695-WS
Test Year Endsd: June 30,2007
Interlm [ I  Flnal 1x1
Historical [x] Projected I ]
Water [x] Sewer [ I

Schedule E-? (Interlm)
Page 1 of 2

Preparer: Erln Povlch

Explanatlon: Provide I calculation of revenues at present and proposed rales uslng the bllllng analysis. Explaln any dlfferenses between these revenues and booked revenues. If a rale change occurred
durlng the test year, a revenue calculallon must be

Proposed Current Revenues
Line Bill Total Total Adj. Adjusted Test Year Test Year Rates Annuallred Proposed at Proposed
No. Code ClasslMeter SI- Bills Gallons to Gallons Gallons Rates Revenues Eff. 8.12.07 Revenues Rates Rates --
1 RESIDENTIAL
2 64001 5/v 7,440 S 21.29 5158,397.60 S 21.81 S 162,266.40 S 33.94 S 252,48682

3 84002 1" 3 53.00 159.00 54.28 182.84 84.84 254.52

4 37,013 37,013 I 2.60 96,233.80 2.66 96.454.58 4.14 153,196.81

5 Total Resldenlial 7,443 37,013 37,013 S 254,790.40 S 260,683.62 S 405,938 15

6 Average Resldenllai Bill S 3423 5 3505 s 54.54

7

8 GENERAL SERVICE b

9 64004 518' 228 S 21.29 14,854.12 S 21 81 $ 4,972.68 33.94 1 7,737.50

19 84005 5/8" 18 21.29 383.22 21.81 392.58 3394 610.86

10 64010 1" 7 53.00 371.00 54 28 37996 84.84 593.89
11 640121.5"  12 105.84 1,270.08 108 40 1,300.60 169.68 2,036 18
12 84013 2' 12 16932 , 2,031.84 173 42 2,061.04 271.49 3,257 89

13 64015 4" 0 528.79 0 00 541.59 - 84841
64007 2'(Prevloua bulk rale customer) 2,632 2,632 4.14 10,893 85

14 Gallonage Charge per I ,WO Gallons 3,008 3,008 S 2.60 7,820 80 2.66 8,001 28 4.14 12,450 11

15 Total General Service 277 3,008 2,632 5,640 S 16,731.06 S 17,128.34 S 37,580.28

16 Average General Servlce 8111 S 6040 S 61.84 S 13567

17
18 IRRIGATION

-- Gallonage Charge per 1,000 Gallons

-=

--

P

19 64007 2" Irrigation Bulk Rale 8 0.00

20 Gallonage Charge per 1,000 Gallons 9,347 -9,347 0 0.53 4,953 91 0.54 5,047.38

21

22

6 9,347 (9,347) 0 1 4,953.91

Average Irrigation Bill $825.65
= Tolal Irrigation

23
24 Olher Revenues

25

26
27 Tolal Per Books

28 Oifferencn

Total Annualized / Proposed Revenues

$1,808.90

S 278,064.27
S 272,79981

S 5,284 46

118

5 5,047 38 s
$841 23 $0 00

51,808 90 $1,608 90

5 284,66844 S 445,12733

S 272,79981 S 272,79981

S 11,86883 S 172,32752

83 17%

~

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

Revenue Schedule at Present and Proposed Rates -Sewer

Company: Mlles Grant Water and Sewer Company
Docket No.: 060253. WS
Test Year Ended: June 30,2007
lnterlm [ ] Flnal [x]